

PRECISION WIRES INDIA LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: SAIMAN HOUSE, J. A. RAUL STREET, OFF SAYANI ROAD, PRABHADEVI, MUMBAI - 400 025, INDIA. TEL: +91-22-24376281 FAX: +91-22-24370687

E-MAIL: mumbai@pwil.net WEB: www.precisionwires.com CIN: L31300MH1989PLC054356

WORKS: PLOT NO. 125/2, AMLI HANUMAN (66 KVA) ROAD,

SILVASSA - 396 230, U.T OF D.N.H., INDIA.

TEL: +91-260-2642614 FAX: +91-260-264235

Date: 24th March, 2023

BSE Limited (BSE)

Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400

001

Company Code: 523539

The Manager,

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

(NSE)

'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.

Symbol:PRECWIRE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in Form 'C' as received from Mr. Satyen Jhaveri, one of the Designated officer of the Company.

This is for your kind information and records.

Kindly acknowledge and oblige

Thanking you.

Sincerely,

For Precision Wires India Limited

Deepika
Rohit
Pandey
Digitally signed by Deepika Rohit
Pandey
Date: 2023.03.24
16:13:34 +05'30'

Deepika Pandey

Company Secretary & Compliance officer

ACS No: 41277

Encl: As Above



PRECISION WIRES INDIA LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: SAIMAN HOUSE, J. A. RAUL STREET, OFFSAYANI ROAD, PRABHADEVI, MUMBAI - 400 025, INDIA.

TEL: +91-22-24376281 FAX: +91-22-24370687

E-MAIL: mumbai@pwil.net WEB:<u>www.precisionwires.com</u> CIN: L31300MH1989PLC054356.

WORKS: PLOT NO.125/2, AMLIHANUMAN (66KVA) ROAD,

SILVASSA - 396 230, U.T OF D.N.H., INDIA.

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6 (2)-Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company: <u>Precision Wires India Limited</u> ISIN of the Company: <u>INE372C01037</u>

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and othersuch persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name, PAN, CIN/DI N, & addresswith contactnos.	Categor y of Person (Prom oter/	Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal		Securities aequired /Disposed				Securities held post aequisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposalof shares specify		ion to co mp	Mode of acquisitiono n / disposal (on market/p public/ rights/	on whic	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Optionsetc.)						Excha nge onwhich the trade was execut ed
	member of the Promo ter Group / deisgn ated person /	Type ofsecurities (For eg. Shares, Warrant s, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlem ents etc.)	%of shareh olding	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement etc.)		Value *	Transaction Type (Purchase/ Sale/ Pledge / Revocatio n/Invocati on / Others - please specify)	securities (For eg.– Shares Warrants, Convertible	No. and %of share holding	From	То		preferential offer / off market/Intersetransfer, ESOPs etc.)	trade was exec uted	Ty pe of con tract	Cont ract speci ficat ions	Noti onal Valu e	Buy Numbe r of units (contrac ts*lot size)	Not ion al	Number of units (contracts *lot size)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	1 5	16	1 7	18	1 9	20	2	22
Name: Satyen Jhaveri PAN: ADOPJ4476G Address: Kemps Corner Mumbai - 400026	Designated	Equity Shares	39000 Equity Shares (0.03%)	Equity Shares	30742 Equity Shares (0.02%)	Rs. 19,50,793	Sale	Equity Shares	8250 (0.01%)	06/03/2023	24/03/2023	24/03/2023	On market sale		N A						National Stock exchange of India Limited (NSE)

Note:

- (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.
- (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges
- (iii) In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options

For Precision Wires India Limited

Deepika Pandey

Company Secretary & Compliance officer



Date: 24/03/2023 Place: Mumbai